GUIDE TO CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS

In February of 2024, proposals were received by the Minnesota FFA Board of Directors. **Both the adult board and student officer board have passed three of the proposed the amendments.**

These amendments are now submitted to the delegates of the 2024 State Convention because the proposed changes are housed in the Minnesota FFA Constitution. A two-thirds vote of the state delegates is required for the adoption of a constitutional amendment. Should these amendments pass, Amendment A and B would go into effect immediately and Amendment C would go into effect with the election of the 2025-2026 officer teams.

VOCABULARY TO KNOW

Policies: Rules and processes established to guide how the Minnesota FFA Association is run. These policies can be housed in multiple locations, including:

- **Minnesota FFA Constitution:** Policy that is established in the Constitution. Amendments require a 2/3 affirmative vote by the delegates after being approved by the Board of Directors in order to be adopted.
- **Board Policy:** Policy that is approved by the Minnesota FFA Board of Directors. This is often more specific than constitutional policy.

PROCESS OF A MINNESOTA FFA PROPOSAL

